По вопросам продаж и поддержки обращайтесь:
Архангельск   (8182)63-90-72
Астана   (7172)727-132
Астрахань   (8512)99-46-04
Барнаул   (3852)73-04-60
Белгород   (4722)40-23-64
Брянск   (4832)59-03-52
Владивосток   (423)249-28-31

WARRANTY
3 Years on Design and Manufacturing Defects
ORDERING GUIDE
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
NT24K-8TX-POE Eight Port 10/100/1000BaseT Managed PoE+ Industrial Ethernet Switch
NTCD-CFG NT24k Configuration Recovery Device
NTPS-24-20 DIN-Rail Power Supply 20 Amp @ 24 VDC
NTPS-48-10 DIN-Rail Power Supply 10 Amp @ 48 VDC
NT24K-NM-PMK NT24k Non-Modular Panel Mount Kit
NT24k-8TX-POE Specifications
SWITCH PROPERTIES
Operation: Managed
Number of MAC Addresses: 16,000
IEEE Compliant: 802.3, 802.3u, 802.3ab, 802.3x, 802.3af/at,
802.1d/D/w, 802.1p, 802.1Q, 802.1x
Latency (Typical):1.6 μs
Switching Method: Store-and-Forward
Supports 30 Watts per Port (25.5 Watts at the PD)
LED Status Indicators
Configurable Alarm Contact
Onboard Temperature Sensor
Supports Full/Half Duplex Operation
Maximum Throughput: Up to 16 Gb/s
MDIX Auto Sensing Cable
Auto Sensing Speed and Flow Control
Communications: Full Wire Speed
MTBF: >2 million hours
POWER INPUT
Input Voltage: 22-49 VDC
Steady Input Current: 10.94 A @ 24 VDC
Inrush: 68.0 A / .09 ms @ 24 VDC
BTU/HR: 122
POWER OVER ETHERNET
PoE Standard: IEEE 802.3af/at Gigabit PSE
PoE Output Power: 57 VDC / 30 Watts Output (25.5 W at PD)
Power Pin Assignment: Pins 1/2 (-), Pins 3/6 (+)
PSE Type: Type 2
CONNECTORS
10/100/1000BaseT: Eight (8) RJ-45 ports
	 ESD and surge protection diodes on all copper ports
Configuration Port: One (1) USB Type B
NETWORK MEDIA
10BaseT: ≥ Cat3 cable
100BaseTX: ≥ Cat5 cable